Users restricted to 18 years of age or older ERFRIRI8S LI E

CM.706

HERRESERFEKEREN, RAORANE5ERLABEHFREIAERRIFKE, | INSTRUSTION M\ANUAL
FERETIEFHEAOERSE. (MAEERMNIETERFEFREUAINE=E. ) 1% % 'LR EH _-_F!.,
You may be punished if you are shooting for a practical joke.

MRAAEEATBERRK, THRSZEE.

Always wear eye protective gear. il , i 44 4 35 I8 {3 2 5,

When shooting the air gun for a target or game,
you and all participants must wear goggles or
other eye protective gear,also paying attention
to ricochets.(Pay sufficient attention also to }
third personnel other than participants.) |

AR
A

You may be punished if you damage public or personal
properties or injure a person or animal even if you are

- shooting for a practical joke.Always observe manners |
— and enjoy healthy sport shooting. |
MRFEMELHORFAANM =, HEHE ALY, |
= g B A P !
BERREHITHEZBRER, REKZRES.
/» y = T

BHATAE, STHERROESE. }

Never disassemble or modify the air gun.ig g R S 18 i iZ 510 .

Q X

This air gun is manufactured under consideration of

appropriate performance and operability.Disassembling r
or modifying the gun may generate danger or adversely ‘
affect the performance.So,avoid dissembling or |
modifying the air gun. [

ZEEERBESHMEMBIEMSEN. Kixzk ‘
RESHAEEFERRRESEREE. BEERR :
HIREBEZS. ‘

Never look into the gun muzzle. Never shoot at any human or animal. | |
ZrEEAMED. BiESE AR i

X

IR fEZ A IKEE S EIX LE1H R B

Always read through this manual hefore operation.

Do not look directly into the muzzle Never aim or shoot a person or !
to avoid accidental discharge of BB. animal as the target.Always attach ‘
y i zzle. |
FEEEWENRD, BHEBBBEN the protective plug to the muzzle
= sz = gH v =
oy ENCIE PN AL R = RO : A d i s x,i' 185U EERARER | 183 0L LERA AREL AR EER
7 nly for 18 years s y - . .

m Please read the instructions carefully before use. (Please read the Notice in details). of age orolder | Operation of this air gun for competition use s restricted to users of 18years of age or older.
| Pleqse retain the |nst[ruct|onf$tf?r‘r future reference. f FEBREG BB 3 EEAEI50-60 K EE RS ERTHEBRBEZRGALEHE.
m Don't use it improperly or refit the air gun. Injury caution | gince plastic BB bullets reach soto 60 meters, careless shooting may cause eye damage or other injuries.
B EAENEERERZEARE CEEBMEFERRIER EERBEEERTMN | EREZHEAOERESFRREFERBETRN LN FES T
B REFLHSBEREUEEASGERSR | .' anefiheeaming.of | Always read through this HANDLING CAUTIONS AND INSTRUCTION MAMUAL carefully before operation,
B iR E A S Instrucmdn manuar | Operate the air gun with full recognition of warnings and cautions.




=
R




VO N U WN =

ik
R E A
SE

R
IR

fooein

M3x8 PMHO4R24

22x174k8H

SEEE

REE

M3x3¢5 7

Hﬁﬁﬁi#

M4><5 KMHOM 7 ALt
S8

221.6%01.5 ORIE
222.5%02.5 ORIE

AR
EHE
o8k
ENTERM
IR
U
RFEf
RFEMEES
RF

RIFEE
M5><12 HMHOW 7 fiRes

mmm
‘Jﬁ%
M5x5¢5 77
wE
RS
o7 0% I INEF

EEEN
02168k
NARE
R,
FaaR¢
HOPIE%53 5§
HOPI¥7#
E 2]
M2.5%x3 PWMHO D6 844
AR
AT S E
ATE e
M5x16 BMHO$%4%
03x14 SEHY
BZE ShINsETE
FIZR N
i

RISERE
M4.0x10 KMHO#24%
EREREN

TERINE
ATEERI
HIEEAAIET
BIEEIATT R
23x17 584
BRI
A

22.0x6 KBHO## 4
IRMREE

M3x6 PMHO#g£4

KK
MB[EISR &

o11%03,1x4 1 BBE
M3x40 HMHO#2 4%
M3x8 HMHO#4%
M3x5 HMHO#R4%

red tip

cylinder Fixed Seat
outer barrel

Cartridge fastener
Cartridge fastener spring
Cartridge fastener base
M3x8 PMHO screw
82x17 Iron axis

Cylinder washer
Cylinder set

M3 * 3 screw

Cylinder set parts

rail

M4x5 KMHO Inner hexagon screw
Air plug

21.6 x 1.5 O-ring

22.5x 1.5 O-ring

Shock absorbing pad
inner cylinder

Main spring

28 shin

Springguide

outer barrel

cylinder Connector part
slide fixednail

slide fixednail spring
slide

slide base

M5 *12 HMHO hexagonal screw
inner barrel

Over-limited bolts
Adjusting ring

M5x5 screw

Copper sleeve

hop-up rubber

27.0 Shaft retaining ring
Inner tube fittings

©2x16 Iron axis

M3 hexagonal nut
hop-up base

Bullet clip

HOP Adjusting spring
HOP Adjusting button
Foot support shaft
M2.5%x3 PWMHO D6 screw
Front back band

Front strap ring seat
Front Back Ring Seat Gasket
M5x16 BMHO screw

3*14 Elastic Pin

Scaffold Supporting Shaft Buckle Spring

Scaffold bracket buckle
Hanging ornaments
Wind socket

M4.0x10 KMHO screw
Main body connector
Movable shaft sleeve
stock Connecting Front Parts
stock Locating pin
stock positioning front nail spring
83x17.5 Iron axis
Rebound box spring
Rebound cartridge
©2.0x6 KBHO screw
Rebound box cover
M3x6 PMHO screw

left main body

M3 round nut

stock buttstock

22.5%15 Iron axis

22.5x%8 Iron axis
211%23.1x4.1 Nut sleeve
M3x40 HMHO screw
M3x8 HMHO screw
M3x5 HMHO screw
right main body

Flat spring

Cartridge parts

114
115
116
17
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153

Fh3gsk
02.0x68k%H
Fro8sk i

Bk

REE

#idH

02.3x8 PBHO 124

73

7T

wain

M
02.0x21.8%k4H
AN E

WANB R
|

IRM B EE
01.5%5.58k
23x128k%H
asxzo?xﬁm

ﬁnhﬁf#
PRI
REINRAE

fEEhisasE
REGEE
AT
M2.5%12 KMHO%2££
RIGHT
N
EMR
RER

M4x6¢7 7
*Q#EJE?EFF?

TEBLEET
#ﬁ#-EiELLF%ﬁ?ﬁ
M6x6577
EAER R
RGN
EHER R
B2 4

TERE
06x708k5H
A%
BT
TN EE R
RIS
mfoFg
%%

. _&#\.
HREAZ

M4.0x6 TMHOL‘,?H

TERIE
B
M16 $25F &
620.8x2.2 ORIE

REZE
01.5x108k5H
PRAZHF

Lift warhead

22.0%6 Iron axis

Lift warhead seat

left Ballistic

Flat spring seat

right Ballistic

22.3%8 PBHO screw
Inner shell spring
Cartridge button

Inner shell

©2.0%x21.8 Iron axis
Cartridge case

Left part of gearbox
Trigger accessories
Spring of trigger fittings
Trigger

Trigger return spring
21.5%5.5 Iron axis
#3%12 Iron axis

23%20 Iron axis

Drive Spring

Drive coupling
Insurance parts
cylinder torsion spring
spring part

cylinder part

cylinder positioner
Drive Spring

Safety transmission
Right part of gearbox
M2.5%x12 KMHO screw
Relief spring
Positioning spring
Positioning part
Insurance allocation
M4x6 screw

stock Connecting Rear Parts
stock positioning nail
stock positioning rear nail spring
M6x6 screw
stockFolding Spring
Button spring seat
stock Folding Key
Fixed shaft

Decorative parts

26x70 Iron axis

stock bar

left stock part

stock spring seat
stock snap spring
Back cover seat of stock
Back band

second stage pad

first stage pad

Inner Back cover of stock
Back cover of stock
6 shim

M6x50 HMHO screw
right stock

Decorative parts regulating screw
M16 Long hexagon nut
M4.0x6 TMHO screw
Location bar
Positioning bar spring
M16 Aluminum dental strip
220.8x2.2 O Type circle
M3x5 screw

Adjusting nut

T head iron shaft
Adjusting button
Adjusting spring
Adjusting spring seat
Oblate nut

1.5 x 10 iron axle

Limit piece

Name 2T CM.706

Overall length £ K 1135mm

Weight £ B 3775g

Magazine capacity EI R 25rounds 25%

Bullet F 6mm BB bullets 6mm BB3#

Initial bullet speed VIR E 140-155m/sec (0.2g bullet) 140-1553%/%) (0.2g BB3#)

_2-



® Load the BB bullet
% \BB3#

/

Release the mag
HTH#E

FRS#BSIETBBM (£425%)
Load the BB bullet with BB loader (about 25 bbs)

® How to shot

&
As the Pic 5 show, stir up the puller then Install the Mag
pull back it until be loaded g LFHe
WMERR, BRFELR, AERABERE LiE
-

|

1. Instal the mag.

REFHBE.
2. As the Pic.5 show, Stir up the puller then pull back it until it crack, At this motion the

jpuller puller could not return by itself then push it back and revert the puller
WMESHR, #FRFE LR, REMAHRE LERE—F ‘K8 “FS, LEEECTHEREN, B
RER1E, HEERA
3. Attention:Never aim at a person or animal
HENIRAL, &5IBBM. CGERICOTE3HEARKE)

e BB bullet regulator BB3#iF%25E
Adjust hop-up to keep the BB could shoot more far in the horizontal direction

shootin o Q
FRTFRIATE, REKES S GEEBBREESRITHE.

Ele6

Hop-up (couldbedol |

ymove)

FIFTIER

S




